The following information is being given in compliance with SEBI Circular no. 

SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 July 13, 2023: 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Details 

(a)   Name of the Authority    BSE Limited   

(b) Details of fines, penalties, dues, 
etc. including amount;  

Fine of Rs. 2,06,500/-  
( Rupees Two lakh six thousand and five 
hundred only) including GST  for alleged 
violations of Regulation 17(1) Non-
compliance with the requirements 
pertaining to the composition of the Board 
including failure to appoint woman director 
&  
Regulation 19(1)/ 19(2) Non-compliance 
with the constitution of nomination and